NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF PRELIMINARY BUDGET AND FIRE CONTRACTS FOR 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Preliminary Budget and the Fire Contracts for the Town of Denmark, Lewis County, New York for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024, have been filed in the office of the Town Clerk at the municipal building located at 3707 Roberts Road, Carthage, New York where they are available for public inspection by any interested person.

Further notice is hereby given that the Town Board of the Town of Denmark will conduct a Public Hearing of the Preliminary Budget and the Fire Contracts for the Town of Denmark, Lewis County, New York for the 2024 fiscal year on Thursday, November 9,2023, at 6:05pm during the regular monthly meeting of the Town of Denmark Town Board. The meeting will be held at the municipal building located at 3707 Roberts Road, Carthage, NY 13619. At the time of the hearing any person may be heard in favor or against any item or items therein contained.

Pursuant to Section 113 of Town Law, the proposed salaries of the following Town Officers are hereby specified as follows:

 Councilman
 \$ 2,329.50

 Supervisor
 \$18,000.00

 Town Clerk / Tax Collector
 \$33,500.00

 Highway Supt.
 \$55,385.00

Any written comments must be received by the Town Clerk no later than 4pm on Thursday, November 9, 2023. Any persons requiring special accommodations to attend and or participate in the public hearings should contact the Town Clerk no later than 4pm on Thursday, November 9, 2023.

By order of the Town of Denmark Town Board Dated 10/17/2023 Prudence L. Greene Town of Denmark Town Clerk